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San Bernardino County Pool Summary (as of 6/30/2015)

Security Type

Bankers Acceptances
Certificates of Deposit
Collateralized CD
Commercial Paper
Corporate Notes
Federal Agencies
Money Market Funds

Municipal Debt
Repurchase Agreements

Bank Deposit Account
Joint Powers Authority

Supranationals
U.S. Treasuries

Total Securities

Cash Balance
Total Investments

Total Portfolio

Par Amortized Market Market % of Yield to Maturity Weighted Modified
Value Cost Value Portfolio At Cost Avg. Maturity Duration
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
800,000,000.00 800,000,114.50 799,587,532.25 16.2% 0.26% 106 0.28
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
810,000,000.00 809,670,701.00 809,742,060.00 16.4% 0.21% 49 0.13
125,046,000.00 126,086,223.69 126,058,782.57 2.6% 0.54% 268 0.72
1,981,444,000.00 1,988,895,981.10 1,992,348,126.70 40.4% 0.74% 558 151
150,000,000.00 150,000,000.00 150,000,000.00 3.1% 0.01% 1 0.01
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
50,000,000.00 50,000,000.00 50,000,000.00 1.0% 0.15% 1 0.01
130,000,000.00 130,000,000.00 130,000,000.00 2.6% 0.08% 1 0.01
125,000,000.00 124,916,813.25 125,010,550.00 2.6% 0.93% 882 2.38
740,000,000.00 743,019,995.70 745,206,635.00 15.1% 0.63% 422 1.14
4,911,490,000.00 4,922,589,829.24  4,927,953,686.52  100.0% 0.51% 344 0.93
183,155,877.72 183,155,877.72 183,155,877.72
5,094,645,877.72 5,105,745,706.96  5,111,109,564.24
7,896,903.02

7,896,903.02
5,119,006,467.26

5,113,642,609.98

5,094,645,877.72

2. Statistics for the total portfolio include money market funds.

Accrued Interest
1. Yield for the money market funds is a weighted average of the month-end yields for the Federated, Goldman, and Fidelity money market funds.
3. Market prices are derived from closing bid prices as of the last business day of the month as supplied by F.T. Interactive Data, Bloomberg, or Telerate. Prices that fall between data points are interpolated.
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San Bernardino County Pool
Sector Distribution (as of 6/3012015)

Certificates of Deposit

16.2%

Corporate Notes
2.6%

Commercial Paper

16.4%

U.S. Treasuries

15.1%

Sector

Market Value

Bankers Acceptance
Certificates of Deposit
Collateralized CD
Commercial Paper
Corporate Note
Federal Agencies
Money Market Funds
Municipal Debt
Repurchase Agreement
Bank Deposit Account
Joint Powers Authority
Supranationals

U.S. Treasuries

0.00
799,587,532.25
0.00
809,742,060.00
126,058,782.57
1,992,348,126.70
150,000,000.00
0.00

0.00
50,000,000.00
130,000,000.00
125,010,550.00
745,206,635.00

Supranationals

2.6%

Federal Agencies
40.4%

Money Market Funds
3.1%
Bank Deposit Account

1.0%
Joint Powers Authority

2.6%
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San Bernardino County Pool
Credit Quality Distribution (as of 6/30/2015)

AAA

Not Rated 8.2%

Al 1.0%

Credit Rating

Market Value

A-1+ (Short-Term)
A-1 (Short-Term)
AAA (Long-Term)
AA+ (Long-Term)
AA (Long-Term)
AA- (Long-Term)
A+ (Long-Term)
Not Rated

699,740,730.00
884,596,366.25
405,010,550.00
2,813,232,959.10
5,574,390.91
24,992,496.00
44,806,194.26
50,000,000.00

* Ratings by Standard & Poor’s

S&P Ratings

AA+

Moody’s Ratings

Not Rated
3.7%

Credit Rating

Market Value

P-1 (Short-Term)
Aaa (Long-Term)
Aa3 (Long-Term)
Aa2 (Long-Term)
Aal (Long-Term)
A2 (Long-Term)
Al (Long-Term)
Not Rated

1,584,337,096.25
3,012,565,311.70
25,071,225.00
30,566,886.91
0.00
44,806,194.26
50,606,972.40
180,000,000.00

* Ratings by Moody’s
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San Bernardino County Pool
Maturity Distribution s of 6/30/2015)
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Maturity Range (in days)

* Maturity distribution assumes no securities are called



=-.| San Bernardino County Pool
== | Portfolio Yield Summary
Yield to Maturity
Month At Cost
June 2014 0.45%
July 2014 0.45%
August 2014 0.46%
September 2014 0.46%
October 2014 0.46%
November 2014 0.44%
December 2014 0.43%
January 2015 0.44%
February 2015 0.44%
March 2015 0.46%
April 2015 0.46%
May 2015 0.49%
June 2015 0.51%
'5

1. Gross yields not including non-earning assets (compensating bank balances) or administrative costs for management of the pool.

2. All historical yields restated to include money market funds.
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